Information for Exams 2024-25 V2
	DATE
	EXAMINATION
	TIME

	Tuesday 29th April 2025
	Art & Design: Photography Exam
	All day

	Wednesday 30th April 2025
	Art & Design: Photography Exam
	All day

	Wednesday 7th May 2025
	Submission deadline for Spoken Language to AQA
	All day

	Monday 12th May 2025
	AQA GCSE English Literature Paper 1 (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Tuesday 13th May 2025
	AQA GCSE Biology Paper 1F/H (1 hour 45 minutes)
	PM

	Tuesday 13th May 2025
	AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy Biology Paper 1H (1 hour 15 minutes)
	PM

	Thursday 15th May 2025
	Submission of ELC marks
	All day

	Thursday 15th May 2025 
	Pearson GCSE Mathematics Paper 1F/H (1hour 30 minutes)
	AM

	Monday 19th May 2025
	AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1H (1 hour 15 minutes) 
	AM

	Monday 19th May 2025
	AQA GCSE Chemistry Paper 1F (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Tuesday 20th May 2025
	AQA GCSE English Literature Paper 2 (2 hours 15 minutes)
	AM

	Thursday 22nd May 2025
	AQA GCSE Physics Paper 1F (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Thursday 22nd May 2025
	AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Paper 1H (1 hour 15 minutes) 
	AM

	Friday 23rd May 2025
	AQA GCSE English Language Paper 1 (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Saturday 31st May 2025
	Submission of AQ GCSE Art & Design marks
	All day

	Monday 2nd June 2025
	Pearson GCSE Statistics Paper 1F (1 hour 30 minutes)
	AM

	Wednesday 4th June 2025
	Pearson GCSE Mathematics Paper 2F/H (1 hour 30 minutes)
	AM

	Friday 6th June 2025
	AQA GCSE English Language Paper 2 (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Monday 9th June 2025
	AQA GCSE Biology Paper 2F/H (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Monday 9th June 2025
	AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy Biology Paper 2H (1 hour 15 minutes)
	AM

	Wednesday 11th June 2025
	Pearson GCSE Mathematics Paper 3F/H (1 hour 30 minutes)
	AM

	Wednesday 11th June 2025
	Contingency afternoon
	PM

	Friday 13th June 2025
	AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2H (1 hour 15 minutes)
	AM

	Friday 13th June 2025
	Pearson GCSE Chemistry Paper 2F (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Friday 13th June 2025
	Pearson GCSE Statistics Paper 2F (1hour 30 minutes)
	PM

	Monday 16th June 2025
	AQA GCSE Physics Paper 2F (1 hour 45 minutes)
	AM

	Monday 16th June 2025
	AQA GCSE Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Paper 2H (1 hour 15 minutes) 
	AM

	Wednesday 25th June 2025
	Contingency Day
	All day




